3.6	28	6.0	5
-----	----	-----	---

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
nited States Patent and	Trademark Office

REC. 1029	70146	
PATEN	TS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Richard K. Jung,	Name: Perky-Pet Products Company, Inc.	
Joie L. Puckett	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) <u>08/19/2004: 08/27/2004</u>	Street Address: 2201 South Wabash Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Denver	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Colorado	
Government Interest Assignment	CE	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 80231	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy J. Martin, P.C.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy J. Martin, P.C.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Timothy J. Martin, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 200</u> Street Address: <u>9250 W. 5th Avenue</u>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue City: Lakewood	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue City: Lakewood State: Colorado Zip: 80226	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-1940	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue City: Lakewood State: Colorado Zip: 80226 Phone Number: 303-232-3388	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue City: Lakewood State: Colorado Zip: 80226 Phone Number: 303-232-3388 Fax Number: 303-232-3288	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-1940	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/210,627 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue City: Lakewood State: Colorado Zip: 80226 Phone Number: 303-232-3388 Fax Number: 303-232-3288 Email Address: becky@tjmlaw.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-1940	

03-31-2005

Documents to be re¢orded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REC 10/28	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON vited States Patent and Tradema 332738
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	
Richard K. Jung, et al.	Name: Perky-Pet Products Company, Inc.
Joie L. Puckett	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>08/19/2004: 08/27/2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔽 t	- Street Address: 2201 South Wabash Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Denver
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Colorado
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 80231
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
29/210,627	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Timothy J. Martin, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 200</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounting the second second
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounting the second second
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to wnom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address:Suite 200 Street Address:9250 W. 5th Avenue City: Lakewood	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue City: Lakewood State: Colorado Zip: 80226	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue City: Lakewood State: Colorado Zip: 80226 Phone Number: 303-232-3388	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue City: Lakewood State: Colorado Zip: 80226 Phone Number: 303-232-3388 Fax Number: 303-232-3288	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue City: Lakewood State: Colorado Zip: 80226 Phone Number: 303-232-3388 Fax Number: 303-232-3288 Email Address: becky@mlaw.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-1940 Authorized User Name Timothy J. Martin, P.4 <i>D</i> S-31-2004
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy J. Martin, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue City: Lakewood State: Colorado Zip: 80226 Phone Number: 303-232-3388 Fax Number: 303-232-3388 Email Address: becky@finlaw.com Q. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-1940

e . .

•

.....

PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard K. Jung ("Jung") of 25 Glastonbury Place, Laguna Niguel, California 92618 and Joie L. Puckett ("Puckett") of 4101 East Theresa Street, Long Beach, California 90814 have invented and own a certain new and useful **BIRDFEEDER** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent Office, said application being identified as Docket Number 2026 in the files of the law offices of Timothy J. Martin, P.C.;

WHEREAS, Perky-Pet Products Company, Inc. ("Perky-Pet"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business located at 2201 South Wabash Street, Denver, Colorado 80231, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to Jung and Puckett in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Jung and Puckett by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Perky-Pet, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the aforesaid application and any and all applications derived therefrom (including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution applications (CPAs), and requests for continued examination applications (RCEs)), for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents and reissues thereof and extensions to be obtained therefor. Jung and Puckett further agree to cooperate with Perky-Pet in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of Perky-Pet. Perky-Pet hereby acknowledges and accepts the sale, assignment and transfer of the same.

Jung and Puckett further hereby assigns and agrees to assign to Perky-Pet the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, which Jung and Puckett may have in any discoveries, improvements and inventions made, conceived or developed by Jung and Puckett in connection with the development of said invention and does further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments and other appropriate documents and to perform all things necessary to make this Assignment effective and to perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements or inventions in said Perky-Pet. Perky-Pet hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment and agreement to assign the same.

Jung and Puckett hereby authorize and request the law offices of Timothy J. Martin, P.C., to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>_29/210,627</u>, filed <u>_08/02/2004</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Perky-Pet, its successors, legal representatives and assigns of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed nir e

their sea	is on the respective date	(s) set i	onn nereinaiter.
Date:	8/19/04	By:	Richard K. Jung
Date:	AVGUST 19, 2004	By:	Joie L. Puckett
Date:	8/27/04	Ву: 🖌	Robert Donegan, President Perky-Pet Products Company, Inc.
	DF Colifornia	1)) SS.
appeared	d Hichard K. Jung, whe ed to the foregoing instru) ia kno iment, a	nd for the said County and State, personally where to be the person whose name is and who acknowledged to me that he executed derations therein expressed this herein day of
	SUKETU R. BHATT Commission # 1416933 Notary Public - California Orange Crunty My Comm. Expires May 23, 2007 mission Expires:		Motary Public Address THE UPS STORE 5405 ALTON PKWY. STE 5A City, State and Zip Code IRVINE, CA 92604
	OF CITORONIS)) SS.) '
appeared subscribe	d Joie L. Puckett, w he ed to the foregoing instru	Ts kno i iment, a	nd for the said County and State, personally with to me to be the person whose name is and who acknowledged to me that he executed lerations therein expressed this herein day of
(S	SEAL)		Notary Public THE UPS STORE
	SUKETU R. BHATT Commission # 1416933 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires May 23, 200	T mail	Address5405 ALTON PKWY. STE 5AIRVINE, CA 92604City, State and Zip Code942-559-5470

۲

PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0787

Coloro STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF _ Anonho

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Robert Donegan, President, Perky-Pet Products Company, Inc., who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this β_{1} day of Δ_{1} , 2004.

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES e and Zip Code

My Commission Expires:

JULY 12, 2008

PATENT REEL: 016400 FRAME: 0788

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that the attached **TRANSMITTAL OF CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (3 pages), ORIGINAL RECORDATION COVER SHEET (1 page), CORRECTED RECORDATION COVER SHEET (1 page), COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT (3 pages), INCLUDING CHECK NO. 18774 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00** is being deposited with the United States Postal Service for delivery in an envelope addressed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 22 day of March, 2005.

Marie + King

RECORDED: 03/28/2005